PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 128 11

Device

SPB02N60S5

SPBO3N60S5

SPBO7N60S5

SPI07N60S5

SPI07N60S5

B Last order:

B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000012388

SP000012341

SP000012111

SP000013025

SP000680980

2012-05-31
2012-11-30

Package
PG-TO263-3
PG-TO263-3

PG-TO263-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

600V

600V

600V

600V

600V

Function

Device

SPB02N60C3

SPBO3N60C3

IPB60R600C6

SPI07N60C3

SPIO7N60C3

SPIO7N60C3

SPIO7N60C3

SPI07N60C3

SPIO7N60C3

infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000013516

SP000013517

SP000660626

SP000013521

SP000087066

SP000680976

SP000013521

SP000087066

SP000680976

Package
PG-TO263-3 600V
PG-TO263-3 600V
PG-TO263-3 600V
PG-TO262-3 600V
PG-T0O262-3 600V
PG-TO262-3 600V
PG-TO262-3 600V
PG-TO262-3 600V
PG-T0O262-3 600V

Function

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

(infineon

PD 128 11
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Device Ordering Code Device Ordering Code Device Ordering Code Device Ordering Code
SPI11N60S5 SP000013033 PG-TO262-3 600V IPIGOR380C6 SP000660630 PG-TO262-3 600V
SPI11N60S5 SP000680992 PG-TO262-3 600V IPIGOR380C6 SP000660630 PG-TO262-3 600V

SPP02N60C3 SP000013523 PG-TO220-3 600V
SPP02N60S5 SP000012390 PG-TO220-3 600V

SPP02N60C3 SP000681014 PG-T0O220-3 600V

SPP02N60C3 SP000013523 PG-TO220-3 600V
SPP02N60S5 SP000681016 PG-TO220-3 600V

SPP02N60C3 SP000681014 PG-TO220-3 600V
SPP04N60S5 SP000012363 PG-TO220-3 600V IPP60R950C6 SP000629364 PG-TO220-3 600V
SPP04N60S5 SP000681026 PG-TO220-3 600V IPP60R950C6 SP000629364 PG-T0O220-3 600V
SPUO4N60S5 SP000012424 PG-TO251-3 600V SPUO4N60C3 SP000095850 PG-TO251-3 600V
B |astorder: 2012-05-31
B Last delivery: 2012-11-30

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!
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