## PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION



## PD\_128\_11

DISCONTINUED				NEW (REPLACEMENT)			
Device	Ordering Code	Package	Function	Device	Ordering Code	Package	Function
SPB02N60S5	SP000012388	PG-TO263-3	600V	SPB02N60C3	SP000013516	PG-TO263-3	600V
SPB03N60S5	SP000012341	PG-TO263-3	600V	SPB03N60C3	SP000013517	PG-TO263-3	600V
SPB07N60S5	SP000012111	PG-TO263-3	600V	IPB60R600C6	SP000660626	PG-TO263-3	600V
SPI07N60S5	SP000013025	PG-TO262-3	600V	SPI07N60C3	SP000013521	PG-TO262-3	600V
				SPI07N60C3	SP000087066	PG-TO262-3	600V
				SPI07N60C3	SP000680976	PG-TO262-3	600V
SPI07N60S5	SP000680980	PG-TO262-3	600V	SPI07N60C3	SP000013521	PG-TO262-3	600V
				SPI07N60C3	SP000087066	PG-TO262-3	600V
				SPI07N60C3	SP000680976	PG-TO262-3	600V

Last order: 2012-05-31Last delivery: 2012-11-30

**Disclaimer**: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability. Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2011-11-18 Page 1 of 2

## PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION



## PD\_128\_11

DISCONTINUED				NEW (REPLACEMENT)			
Device	Ordering Code	Device	Ordering Code	Device	Ordering Code	Device	Ordering Code
SPI11N60S5	SP000013033	PG-TO262-3	600V	IPI60R380C6	SP000660630	PG-TO262-3	600V
SPI11N60S5	SP000680992	PG-TO262-3	600V	IPI60R380C6	SP000660630	PG-TO262-3	600V
SPP02N60S5	SP000012390	PG-TO220-3	600V	SPP02N60C3	SP000013523	PG-TO220-3	600V
				SPP02N60C3	SP000681014	PG-TO220-3	600V
SPP02N60S5	SP000681016	PG-TO220-3	600V	SPP02N60C3	SP000013523	PG-TO220-3	600V
				SPP02N60C3	SP000681014	PG-TO220-3	600V
SPP04N60S5	SP000012363	PG-TO220-3	600V	IPP60R950C6	SP000629364	PG-TO220-3	600V
SPP04N60S5	SP000681026	PG-TO220-3	600V	IPP60R950C6	SP000629364	PG-TO220-3	600V
SPU04N60S5	SP000012424	PG-TO251-3	600V	SPU04N60C3	SP000095850	PG-TO251-3	600V

Last order: 2012-05-31Last delivery: 2012-11-30

**Disclaimer**: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability. Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2011-11-18 Page 2 of 2